
Pos 

 

BMW 2 Litre 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNF 

 

BMW Open C 
1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

45 
71 

701 
88 

168 
36 

122 
556 

747 

29 
112 

83 
4 

Name 

Graham Ball 
Matthew Seddon 
Michael Kennedy 
Will Klava 
Neville Carpenter 
Gary Dawson 
Sebastian Pietersen 
Peter Thrower 

Shane Geddes 

Greg Dutton 
Warren Parris 
Nigel Patterson 
Milan Klinac 

Class 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW 2 Litre 

BMW Open C 

BMW Open C 

BMW Open C 

BMW Open C 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 

6 

10 
10 
10 
10 

Diff 

10.010 
36.568 
38.749 
55.618 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

DNF 

13.485 
13.637 
29.252 

Total Tm 

12:56.028 
13:06.038 
13:32.596 
13:34.777 
13:51.646 
13:19.520 
13:23.417 
13:34.355 

8:11.121 

13:48.935 
14:02.420 
14:02.572 
14:18.187 

Best Tm 

1:16.454 
1:17.409 
1:19.919 
1:17.970 
1:21.176 
1:26.987 
1:27.638 
1:28.688 

1:18.450 

1:20.806 
1:22.138 
1:23.015 
1:24.177 

City 

Pukekohe 
Hamilton 
Beachlands 

Glendowie 

Silverdale 
Te Kauwhata 

Sponsor 

TIM BER  D EALS   
Cemac 
P & S Auto 

T i m b e r w o r l d  E a s t  T a m a k i  L t d  

Timberworld 
S o u t h  H a m p t o n  A u t o  E l e c t r i c a l  

 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

10.010 

Avg. Speed 

140.562 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.454 

Best Speed 

142.674 

Best Lap by 

45 - Graham Ball 
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Licensed to:  Manawatu Car Club inc. 

2025 OctoberFAST 
BMW 2 litre Open C E30 Challenge 

Race 7 BMW 2Litre Open E30 

Race (10 Laps) started at 15:35:24 

Manfeild: Circuit Chris Amon 3.030 km 

25/10/2025 15:00 


